



Blue Mountain Christian University is a university supported by the Mississippi Baptist Convention. Payments by students of tuition and fees amount to approximately forty percent (40%) of the University's total operating costs. For the remainder of its operating needs, the University depends primarily on the generous support of its alumnae/alumni, friends, and the Mississippi Baptist Convention through the Cooperative Program. In effect, this added support makes it possible to keep tuition costs considerably below the national average for independent colleges and universities. Every possible effort is made to avoid tuition increases, but fluctuating economic conditions make it necessary for the University to reserve the right to revise its fee charges at the beginning of any semester without notice.

# **FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATES**

## TUITION

All Undergraduate Full-Time Students Taking 12-18 Semester Hours Students taking over 18 semester hours pay an additional \$580 for each hour over 18. Nursing RN to BSN & Accelerated Nursing Program (per semester)

## **HOUSING**

Residential Fees for Full-Time Students (per semester)

Rates are based on double room occupancy. Private rooms, when available and specifically requested, are an option. The fee for such accommodations is an additional \$1200 for a private room per semester.

Stevens, Whitfield, & College Houses	\$2,570
Southplex, Southplex Annex, Mountain Village,	
The Lodge & The Loft	\$2,570
The Louge & The Loit	72,370

# **MEALS\***

Food: Plan A-19 (per week)
Breakfast is not served on Saturday & Sunday.
Residential freshmen, residential international, and residential varsity athletes
must take this plan.

Food: Plan B-15 (per week)	\$2,175
Meals are served from Sunday night through Friday lunch.	
Food: Plan C-5 Lunch - Commuters only (per week)	\$780

<sup>\*</sup> Costs are subject to change.

Tuition.....

# PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATES

### TUITION

COURSE AUDIT	······································	
SUMMER SCHOOL/WINTER SESSION Tuition (per semester hour)	\$414	
Tuition (per semester hour)	\$580	
All Undergraduate Part-Time Students Taking Less Than 12 Semeste	dergraduate Part-Time Students Taking Less Than 12 Semester Hours	

# **ONLINE INSTRUCTION**

Tuition (per semester hour)	\$580
Online Video Proctoring Fee (per course)	\$30

### ONLINE DEGREE PROGRAM

Online Degree Programs (per semester hour)	\$580
BMC offers three degrees online: Business, Christian Ministry, and Psych	ology
Online Video Proctoring Fee (per course)	¢30

#### CEEC

FEE2	
Music Full - Time	\$125
Music Part - Time	\$65
Technology in Music	\$75
Chorale	\$35
Art / Ceramic Fee	\$80
Laboratory Fee - Natural Science (per course)	\$80
Teacher Intern Fee	\$230
Departmental Internship Fee	
Medical Technology Clinical	\$1,000
First Year Seminar Fee	\$75
Technology Fee	\$100
Undergraduate Graduation Fee (Diploma and Regalia)	\$120
Change in Schedule Fee (per transaction after 1st week)	\$35
Deferred Payment Fee	\$130
Replacement Fees (Student ID, Parking Decal, etc.)	\$35
Athletics Fees (Athletes only)	\$100
Late Registration Fee	\$250
Transcript	\$15
BSN Course Material Fee	\$1800

### Course Material Fee

A per-class course materials fee (CMF) is course-specific and defined as but not limited to online eBook access, subscription services, hardcopy text (when eBooks are not available), goggles, lab coats, workbooks, testing booklets, or any other course materials adopted by the instructor. These CMF are charged to the student's account upon registration for each course and are subject to

Students will be assessed a \$250 late fee if the following steps are not completed by August 1, 2026:

- Submit Completed Student Information/Registration Form.
- Submit an approved payment plan or pay the balance due on your account in the Business Office.

## **PAM PHARR**

**Coordinator of Student Accounts** ppharr@bmc.edu 662.685.4771 (Ext. 133)

OFFICE OF ADMISSIONS 1.800.235.0136 admissions@bmc.edu www.BMC.edu

## **ANGIE SHERRER**

Associate Director, Office of Financial Aid asherrer@bmc.edu 662.685.4771 (Ext. 254)